Matthew G. Bevin Governor

Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

April 22, 2016

Daniel E. Logsdon Jr. Vice Chairman

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2016-00068

Morgan County Water District (Alternative Rate Filing Adjustment)

The Commission Staff has reviewed the filing submitted April 21, 2016 and has determined that the application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Attached please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

. 1 kach

Linda Faulkner Filings Division Director



Morgan County Water District

1009 Hwy 172 West Liberty, Ky. 41472 606-743-1204 (Office) 606-743-9585 (Fax)

December 7, 2015

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: ARF Application Morgan County Water District

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Roy Collett, Chairman Holli Litteral, Secretary/Treasurer Steve Keeton William Holbrook Donnie Gunnell

FILED

APR 21 2016 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIVED

FEB 0 4 2016

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2016-02

Enclosed for filing are the original and five (5) copies of the Morgan County Water District's ARF Application for an adjustment to its water rates. The AFR Application is being filed pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076.

The ARF Application uses calendar year 2014 as the Test Year, with appropriate adjustments to normalize revenues and expenses.

A copy of the ARF Application has been provided to the Office of Rate Intervention in the Attorney General's Office.

My electronic mail address is morgancounty@gmail.com.

Sincerely,

Kyle Risner, Manager Morgan County Water District

KR:jbd

Enclosures

cc: Office of the Attorney General, Rate Intervention

*Morgan County Water District 1009 Hwy 172 West Liberty, KY 41472